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The decision of the department council in the formation of committees 

procedures for forming committees in the college and - 

departments/college of nursing 

 

 

QE03/0203-2.0 

Department 

of Nursing 

Decision 

The Department Council, in its meeting NO. (1) On 09/09/2025, decided to assign 

the following names to participate in the committees working in the Faculty and 

the Department according to the information shown below: 
 

Responsibility Members Scope of 

Work 

Name of the 

Committee 

Figure 

Appointed 

Member 

1. Dr. Hamza Abu Nab. 

2. Dr. Mohammed Al-Naeem + 

Yasmeen Al-Ajmi. 

3. M. Haya Al-Banna + Alaa Tablia. 

4. M. Naheel Kaddoura + Saja Abdel 

Qader. 

5. M. Reham Al-Badawi + Hanan 

Mabrouk. 

6. M. Razan Abu Samhadan + Aya 

Raed. 

7. M. Rana Al-Saoub. 

Faculty Quality Assurance 

Committee 

C1 

Member 

Member 

   

Member 
   

Member 
   

Member 
   

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

1. Prof. Marwa Al-Barmawi. 

2. Prof. Dr. Khaled Hassan. 

3. Dr. Iman Shukr. 

Faculty Scientific Research, 

Professional 

Development, and 

Innovation Committee 

C2 

Appointed 1. M. Ronza Al-Shawawreh (Website). Faculty Computerizing and E- C3 

Member 2. M. Farah Al-amar (Website).  Services Committee  

Member 3. M. Islam Al-Hameedyeen (Website).    

Member 4. Dr. Ebba Dasan (website).    

Member 5. M. Bayan Abu Ali (website).    

Member 6. M. Sajida Al-Tamimi (Website).    

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

1. Dr. Hassan Abu Al-Roz. 

2. Prof. Dr. Khaled Hassan. 

3. Prof. Dr. Suhair Al-Ghubish. 

Faculty The Graduate Studies 

Committee / Faculty 

C4 
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Member 

Member 

4. Prof. Marwa Al-Barmawi. 

5. Dr. Magdy Al-Hadidy. 

   

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. Dr. Najah Al-Shawish 

2. Dr. Mohammed Al-Naeem. 

3. Dr. Maha Sobh. 

4. Dr. Basma Nofal. 

5. Dr. Shaima Jumaa. 

6. M. Bayan Abu Ali. 

7. M. Bayaan Al-Wahash. 

8. M. Raghad Al-Khalili. 

Department Curriculum and 

Learning Resources 

Committee 

C5 

Appointed 1. Dr. Basma Nofal. Department Academic Advising, C6 

Member 2. Mr. Raed Ali.  Equivalencies, and  

Member 3. Dr. Mohammed Al-Ali.  Alumni Follow-up  

Member 4. Dr. Najah Al-Shawish.  Committee.  

Member 5. Dr. Najla Rouma.    

Member 6. Dr. Faten Noah.    

Member 7. Dr. Safia Darwish.    

Member 8. Dr. Manar Bani Hani.    

Member 9. Dr. Hanan Al-Abayat.    

Member 10. M. Raed Al-Awaisa.    

Member 11. M. Nour Abu Subhia.    

Member 12. M. Islam Al-Hamidiyen.    

Member 13. M. Ronza Al-Shawawreh    

Member 14. M. Shifa Zulnoor.    

Member 15. Ahlam Sarahneh.    

Member 16. Dr. Raed Abu Jubba.    

Member 17. Dr. Aya Ibrahim.    

Member 18. Dr. Shaimaa Jumaa.    

Member 19. M. Aya Obeid.    

Member 20. M. Ahlam Al-Amr.    

Member 21. Student: Osama Jihad Sarar, with    

 His university number (202210168).    
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Member 

22. Student: Faten Hussein Al-Saqer, 

with her university number 

(202212293). 

   

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. M. Naima Al-Amawi. 

2. M. Bayaan Al-Wahash. 

3. M. Ronza Al-Shawawreh 

4. M. Shifa Zalnoor. 

5. M. Mohammed Al-Budour. 

6. M. Sajida Al-Tamimi. 

Department Examination and 

Evaluation Committee 

C7 

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. Dr. Khaldoun Obeidat. 

2. Prof. Malka Zuhdi. 

3. Dr. Maha Sobh. 

4. Dr. Hamza Abu Nab. 

Department The Graduate Studies 

Committee / 

Department 

C8 

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

 
Member 

1. Prof. Malka Zuhdi. 

2. Dr. Iman Shukr. 

3. Dr. Magdy Al-Zoubi. 

4. Dr. Aya Ibrahim. 

5. M. Reham Al-Badawi. 

6. M. Bayaan Al-Wahash.. 

7. M. Al-Anoud Al-Balawi. 

8. Student: Qusay Khaled Al-Azazmeh, 

and his university number 

(202211810). 

9. Student: Zaid Haitham Hussein, and 

his university number (202221079). 

Department Cultural, Social, and 

Sports Activities 

Committee 

C9 

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. Eng. Raed Al-Awaisah. 

2. Dr. Raed Abu Jubba. 

3. Mr. Raed Ali. 

4. Dr. Ali Al-Qurna. 

4. M. Naima Al-Amawi. 

5. M. Nour Abu Subhia. 

6. M. Haya Al-Banna. 

Department Clinical Training 

Committee 

C10 
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Member 7. Student: Mohammad Iyad Qnabz, 

and his university number 

(202211846). 

   

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. Dr. Andaleeb Abu Kamel. 

2. Dr. Ayman Bani Salameh. 

3. Dr. Manar Bani Hani. 

4. M. Shifa Zulnoor. 

5. M. Islam Al-Hamedyeen. 

Department Student Complaints 

Committee 

C11 

Appointed 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. Dr. Mohammed Al-Ali. 

2. M. Farah Al-amar. 

3. M. Alaa Abu Tabliyah. 

4. M. Saja Abdel Qader. 

5. M. Yasmine Al-Ajmi. 

6. Dr. Sanaa Mustafa-Ali. 

7. M. Rasha Al-Tarawneh. 

Department Beneficiary Opinion 

Survey Committee 

C12 

Appointed 

Member/Consultant 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

1. Dr. Hamza Abu Nab. 

2. Prof. Dr. Khaled Hassan. 

3. Prof. Dr. Suhair Al-Ghubish. 

4. Prof. Marwa Al-Barmawi. 

5. Dr. Andalib Abu Kamel. 

6. Dr. Maha Sobh. 

7. Dr. Mohammed Al-Naim. 

8. Dr. Khaldoun Obeidat. 

9. Dr. Magdy Al-Hadidy. 

10. Dr. Basma Nofal. 

11. Dr. Raed Abu Jubba. 

12. M. Raed Al-Awaisah. 

 ACEN Committee C13 

 

 

 

(Signed) (Name) 
Head of 

Department 
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